Appointing Five Non-elective Members of the Hawkes Bay Catchment Board

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington, this 3rd day of August, 1949

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Act, 1941, and section seven of the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Amendment Act, 1948, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby declare that the persons holding for the time being the offices of

Fields Instructor, Department of Agriculture, Hastings, Senior Forest Ranger, State Forest Service, Palmerston North, District Engineer, Ministry of Works, Napier, Commissioner of Crown Lands for the Land District of Hawkes Bay, Department of Lands and Survey, Napier, and Senior Pedologist, Soil Bureau, Department of Scientific and Industrial Research, Hastings,

shall be non-elective members of the Hawkes Bay Catchment Board.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 75/3.)

Appointing Six Non-elective Members of the Westland Catchment Board

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-Genera ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington, this 3rd day of August, 1949

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Act, 1941, and section seven of the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Act, 1941, and section seven of the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Amendment Act, 1948, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby declare that the persons holding for the time being the offices of

Fields Instructor, Department of Agriculture, Greymouth, Conservator of Forests, State Forest Service, Hokitika, Resident Engineer, Ministry of Works, Greymouth,

Commissioner of Crown Lands for the Land District of Westland,

Department of Lands and Survey, Hokitika, Geologist, Geological Survey Branch, Department of Scientific and Industrial Research, Greymouth, and Senior Inspector of Mines, Mines Department, Greymouth,

shall be non-elective members of the Westland Catchment Board. T. J. SHERRARD.

Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 75/4.)

Appointing Five Non-elective Members of the Manawatu Catchment Board

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington, this 3rd day of August, 1949

His Excellency the Governor-General in Council

PURSUANT to the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Act, 1941, and section seven of the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Amendment Act, 1948, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby declare that the persons holding for the time being the offices of

Fields Superintendent, Department of Agriculture, Palmerston North.

Conservator of Forests, State Forest Service, Palmerston North, District Engineer, Ministry of Works, Wanganui, Commissioner of Crown Lands for the Land District of

Wellington, Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, and

Director, Grasslands Division, Department of Scientific and Industrial Research, Palmerston North,

shall be non-elective members of the Manawatu Catchment Board.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Appointing Five Non-elective Members of the Wairarapa Catchmen

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington, this 3rd day of August 1949

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Act, 1941, and section seven of the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Amendment Act, 1948, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, detb. heavy dealers that the purpose helding for the time heigh. doth hereby declare that the persons holding for the time being the offices of

Instructor in Agriculture, Department of Agriculture, Masterton, Senior Forester, State Forest Service, Palmerston North, District Engineer, Ministry of Works, Wellington, Field Inspector, Department of Lands and Survey, Masterton,

Botanist, Botany Division, Department of Scientific and Industrial Research, Wellington,

shall be non-elective members of the Wairarapa Catchment Board.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 75/9.)

Appointing Five Non-elective Members of the Nelson Catchment Board

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington, this 3rd day of August, 1949

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Act, 1941, and section seven of the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Amendment Act, 1948, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby declare that the persons holding for the time being the offices of

Instructor in Agriculture, Department of Agriculture, Nelson, Conservator of Forests, State Forest Service, Nelson, Resident Engineer, Ministry of Works, Nelson, Commissioner of Crown Lands for the Land District of Nelson,

Department of Lands and Survey, Nelson, and Director, Cawthron Institute, Nelson,

shall be non-elective members of the Nelson Catchment Board.

T. J. SHERRARD. Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 75/2.)

Appointing Five Non-elective Members of the Rangitikei Catchment Roard

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington, this 3rd day of August, 1949

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

DURSUANT to the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Act, LURSUANT to the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Act, 1941, and section seven of the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Amendment Act, 1948, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion doth hereby declare that the persons holding for the time being the offices of

Instructor in Agriculture, Department of Agriculture, Wanganui, Senior Forest Ranger, State Forest Service, Palmerston North, Assistant District Engineer, Ministry of Works, Wanganui, Commissioner of Crown Lands for the Land District of Wellington, Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington,

and Director, Soil Bureau, Department of Scientific and Industrial

Research, Wellington, shall be non-elective members of the Rangitikei Catchment Board.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 75/10.

(P.W. 75/1.)